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WELL PLUGGING RECORD

OR

' STATE OF MANEAS

v ?

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely

N Strike out upper line
Malce Required Affldavit ! ‘-
Mol o% T o Roport bo: FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD  when reporting plug-

Consprmtlon Division ‘
Staté Corporation Commission ‘
|

33&’3}&?,“&—'32331 we Rice . . o County 8ec. 9. . Twpzl Bge...n. (E)..... 7 ..... (W)
NORTH Lacation as “WEUNW4SW4L” or footage from lines....... SWQSEEN.WZ
- | Lease Owner.......... Mid Pleins Oil Corporatiom . ... .. .. " )
’ | Lease NAME.... John Re. GOSSMAD e Well Nowrioimoreeroceis S
Office Address....918.Union National Bank Bldg., Wichifa, Kansage.......
— Character of Well (completed as 0il, Gag or Dry Hole) ............. L ¢x 1
| I Date well completed. .o DB, 10 37
< Avpplication for plugging filed S-12~ 1945
r-r I Application for plugging approved Beld= 1945
, Plugging commenced O=16= 1545
Plugging completed .. ecrrens e ivessins Se25= 1940
- - — Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
| | ] Unable. to profitably.recover. remaining. oil reserve
| | If = producing well is abandoned, date of last Production. ... ... . s 1l=21=_ 1044
Locate well correctly on above Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Sectlon Plat menced?..... YO8 T DS
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this weu...._BueJ.l...Du.rke.e; ...... .
Producing formation...Conglomarate. ... Depth to top... 3380 ... Bottom...... 3874.... Total Depth of Well.. 3278 . Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
QIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Size Put:In Pulled Oat
....... Conglomerate ... ... |... Qi1 . 330874 IBMOD | 9B .| . None.
. '?"OD ______ 33561t 2650!

Describe in detail the mariner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in

introdueing it into the hold. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

ieet for each plug set.

(If ndditionsl description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) )

Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to.. Mid Plains 0Qil. CQI'}_JQIatiQIL, 915 Union Mational .. ..
Address.........Bank. BlaAge.,. WiChita . KBISABa. . oo enme e secans e anneen o sttt s
STATE oF.. Kanses , COUNTY OF.con Sedgwick , S5,
I John.W,...Rifchey (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-deseribed well,

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I h_ave knowledge of the facts, state
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me G

ents, and,

atters herein contained and the log of the above-

(Signatuye

915/inion Natio).!xal Bag{ ng., Wichita, Kensas.
O 7360, Michite, Kenses

A ; )
SuBSCRIBED AND SWOBN T0 before me this.... j} day of eSSl e
My commission expll‘g (,/l/‘/'“" j 8 } Iq l[ ? -
19-4174 6-48—8M
i
Wi
N



\

FORMATION LOG

John R. Gossman, Well #1
SWe SEF NW: 9-21-7W
Rice County, Kansas.

Sand

Red Shale

Shale

Shale and &hells
Salt

Lime

Broken Lime

Shale and Shells
Lime

Broken Lime

Lime

Shale and Shells
Shale

Shale and Shells
Bhale

Lime

Shale and Lime
Sand and Shale
Broken Lime

Lime

Broken Lime

Shale and Lime Shells
Shale

Lime, Kansas City
Lime, Shale and Red Rock
Lime

Sticky Shale

Lime

Broken Lime

Red Bed Roek
Shale and Shells
Shale and Lime Shells
Lime and Shale
Chat

" Conglomerate

60
93
21s
620
1000

1080 -

1180
1250
1315
1528
1590
1835
2130
2876
2295
2328
25810
2620
2630
2713
2767
2816
2865
2882
2932
3180

3185

3240
3258
3263
3290
3325
3353
336D
3374
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