## → STATE OF KANSAS

Give All Information Completely

Make Required Affidavit

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

## FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Pelicatheport to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission 800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas ..... Twp....**21**... Rge....(E)...**7**...(W) County, Sec. 9 SWC SEZ NWZ Location as "NE¼NW¼SW¼" or footage from lines... NORTH Lease Owner Mid Plains Oil Corporation Lease Name John R. Gossman Office Address 915 Union National Bank Bldg., Wichita, Kansas. Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) ..... Date well completed.... 5-12- <sub>19</sub>45 Application for plugging filed... 5-14- <sub>19</sub> 45 Application for plugging approved..... 5-16- <sub>19</sub> 45 Plugging commenced. 5-23- <sub>19</sub> 45 Plugging completed.. Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation... Unable to profitably recover remaining oil reserve 11-21- 1944 If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production..... Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-Locate well correctly on above Section Plat menced? Yes Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well....Ruell Durkee Producing formation Conglomerate Depth to top 3355 Bottom 3374 Total Depth of Well 3378 Feet Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Pulled Out Formation То Content Size Put In 13"OD 931 Cil 3355 3374 None Conglomerate .... Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from.... feet for each plug set. Dumped 7 sacks cement at 3374. Hole was filled with mud to 150. and 25 sacks cement dumped. Surface pipe was filled with mud and 8 sacks cement put in base of cellar. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to Mid Plains Oil Corporation, 915 Union National Address Bank Bldg., Wichita, Kansas. Sedgwick STATE OF Kansas I John W. Ritchey .....(employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the abovedescribed well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God. Bldg., Wichita, Kansas. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this.

6-42-6M

## FORMATION LOG

John R. Gossman, Well #1 SWe  $SE_{\frac{1}{4}}^{1}$  NW $_{\frac{1}{4}}^{1}$  9-21-7W Rice County, Kansas.

Sand	60
Red Shale	93
Shale	218
Shale and Shells	620
Salt	1000
Lime	1080
Broken Lime	1180
Shale and Shells	1250
Lime	1315
Broken Lime	1528
Lime	1590
Shale and Shells	1835
Shale	2130
Shale and Shells	2276
Bhale	2295
Lime	2328
Shale and Lime	2610
Sand and Shale	2620
Broken Lime	2630
Lime	2713
Broken Lime	2767
Shale and Lime Shells	2816
Shale	2865
Lime, Kansas City	2882
Lime, Shale and Red Rock	2932
Lime	3180
Sticky Shale	3195
Lime	3240
Broken Lime	3258
Red Bed Rock	3263
Shale and Shells	3290
Shale and Lime Shells	3325
Lime and Shale	3353
Chat .	3355
Conglomerate	3374



